

## Statement From Senator Carlucci On Stewart-Cousins Elected New York State Senate Majority Leader

SENATOR DAVID CARLUCCI November 26, 2018



"It was an honor to cast my vote for Senator Andrea Stewart-Cousins to become our next New York State Senate's Majority Leader. As the first woman to lead the state Senate, Leader Stewart-Cousins has shattered a marble ceiling in Albany, and it is time we use this momentum to keep moving New York forward. Leader Stewart-Cousins will be a dedicated partner in helping deliver results for the hardworking people of New York."

RELATED LEGISLATION

## 2017-S2796

Reproductive Health Act, Reproductive Rights, Women's Rights, Health Care

- Introduced
- o In Committee Assembly

- o In Committee Senate
- o On Floor Calendar Assembly
  - o On Floor Calendar Senate
- o Passed Assembly
  - Passed Senate
- Delivered to Governor
- Signed By Governor

.

Enacts the reproductive health act; repealer

January 17, 2017

In Senate Committee Health

Sponsored by Liz Krueger

Do vou support this bill?